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GB - Specification

HeaHp.g | FISASISASD!
Operating voltage - 230+ 15V~50Hz
Switch current rating 3(MA
Switch action Type 1B
Ambient temperature 0-45°C
Enclosure rating 1P40
Pollution situation Degree 2
Ball pressure temp 75°C
Open/close time 30/10 sec
Rated impulse voltage 4Kv

Protection Class

Cord attachment*

Solder 2 crimp joints

For operating voltage refer to rating label on product
*The supply cord of this control cannot be replaced; if the cord is damaged,

the control should be discarded




FR - Caractéristiques

HPA/ | HSA3/HSA3D/
HP..B HS3DB
Tension d'alimentation - 230+ 15V~50Hz
Caractéristique de commutateur 3(MA
Type de commutateur Type 1B
Température ambiante maximale 0-45°C
Indice de protection P40
Etat du controle de pollution Degree 2
Tension assignée de tenue au choc 75°C
Temps d'ouverture/de fermeture 30/10 sec
Essai a la bille 4Kv
Classe de protection Il
Fixation cordon* Souder 2 raccords sertis

Tension d'alimentation voir la plaque d'identification sur le produit
* Le cordon d‘alimentation de cette commande ne peut pas étre remplacé ; si
le cordon est endommagé, la commande doit étre jetée
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DE - Technische Daten

HPA/HP..B HSA:;;‘;:“,'D/
Betriebsspannung - 230+15V~50Hz
Nominaler Kontaktstrom 3(MA
Schalterart Typ 1B
Max Umgebungstemperatur 0-45°C
Schutzart IP 40
Emissionswerte Grad 2
Kugeldruckpriifung 75°C
Laufzeit 6ffnen/schlieBen 30/10 sec
Nennimpulsspannung 4Kv
Schutzklasse 1]
Anschluss der Leitung* 2 Quetschverbindungen anléten

Betriebsspannung siehe Typenschild
* Das Netzkabel dieser Steuerung kann nicht ersetzt werden; Wenn das
Kabel beschddigt ist, sollte die Steuerung entsorgt werden

-9 HseRies)



ES - Especificacion

HPA/ HSA3/HSA3D/
HP..B HS3DB
Alimentacion - 230+15V~50Hz
Carga del interruptor 3(DA
Tipo de interruptor Type 1B
Temperatura ambiante méxima 0-45°C
Proteccion IP P40
Estado de control de polucion Grado 2
Ensayo de presién con bola 75°C
Tiempo de apertura/cierre 30/10 sec
Tensién del impulso 4Kv

Clase de proteccion

Unién del cable*

Soldar dos juntas rigidas

Tension de operacion. Ver etiqueta

*El cable de alimentacidn de este control no puede ser reemplazado; si el
cable estd dainado, el control debe desecharse
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DK - Specifikiation

HPA/ HSA3/HSA3D/
HP..B HS3DB
Forsyningsspaending - 230+ 15V~50Hz
Kontakbelastning 3(HA
Kontakttype Type 1B
Maks omgivende temperatur 0-45°C
Teethedsgrad 1P40
Kontrol forurenings Degree 2
Kugle tryk test 75°C
Ventilens abne-/lukketid 30/10 sec
Nominel impuls spaending 4Kv

Beskyttelsesklasse

Ledningstilslutning*

Lod 2 krympemuffer

For driftsspaending se vurderingsmaerke pd produkt

* Forsyningsledningen til denne kontrol kan ikke udskiftes; hvis ledningen er

beskadiget, skal kontrollen kasseres
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NL - Specificaties

Nominale piekspanning

HPA/ HSA3/HSA3D/

HP..B HS3DB
Voedingsspanning - 230+ 15V~50Hz
Kontaktbelasting 3(HA
Kontakt type 1B
Max omgevingstemperatuur 0-45°C
Behuizing P40
Emissiewaarde Niveau 2
Kogeltest 75°C
Looptijd open/dicht 30/10 sec

4Kv

Beschermingsklasse

Kabel aansluiting*

Soldeer 2 krimpverbindingen

Zie typeplaatje op produkt

*Het netsnoer van deze bediening kan niet vervangen worden; als het snoer
beschadigd is, moet de bediening worden weggegooid
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GR - Mpodaypapn

XQPAKTNPIOTIKWV TAvw OTO MPOoIdV

HPA/ | HSA3/HSA3D/
HP..B HS3DB
Tdaon tpo@odotnong - 230+ 15V~50Hz
OvopaoTIKN TiA Stakomm 3(1)A
TOmog Slakomn Type 1B
Méyiotn Beppokpaoia mepiBEAAovTog 0-45°C
Agiktng mpootaaciag P40
Katdotaon ehéyyou puravong Degree 2
Aokiun mieong opaipag 75°C
Xpovog avolyHaTo/KAEIIpaTOg 30/10 Seut.
OvouaoTikr Tdon maApou 4Kv
Katnyopia MNpootaciag Il
Mpooappoyr Kopdoviov* Ko)\)\ncgf\l/.lgég:zi'roaéwv
Ooov agpopad tnv 1don Asitoupyiag BAEme eTikéTa

*To kaAwdto Tpopodoaiag autol Tou xelploTnpiov Sev pmopei va
avtikataotabel. v To kaAwdio ival KAaTEoTPAUUEVO, TO XelptoTriplo Ba

nipénet va amoppipOei

H-SERIES




PL - Specyfikacja

HPA/ HSA3/HSA3D/
HP..B HS3DB
Napiecie zasilania - 230+ 15V~ 50Hz
Ovcigzalnos¢ stykow 3(1)A
Typy wbudowanych
przekaznikéw Typ 18
Temperatura otoczenia 0-45°C
Ocena obudowy 1P40
Poziom zaklocen Degree 2
Préba cisnieniowa czujnika 75°C
Czas otwarcia/zamkniecia 30/10s
Znamionowe napiecie impulsu 4Kv
Klasa ochrony Il
Nakfadka do przewodu* 2 lutowane zlgcza zagniatane

Wysokos¢ napiecia wiasciwego dla pracy urzqdzenia oznaczona
na etykiecie znamionowej produktu

* Przewdd zasilajqcy tego sterowania nie moze by¢ wymieniony; jesli
przewdd jest uszkodzony, sterownik nalezy wyrzucic¢
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LT - Specifikacija

Heaup.g | FSASIISASD!
Maitinimo jtampa - 230+ 15V~50Hz
Jungiklio parametras 3(DA
Jungiklio tipas Type 1B
Aplinkos temperattra 0-45°C
Nominalios galios lentelé IP40
Kontroliuojama tarsa Degree 2
Rutulio jspaudimo metodas 75°C
Atidarymo/uzdarymo laikas 30/10s
Nominali impulsiné jtampa 4Kv
Apsaugos klasé I
Priedo laidas* Lydmetalio 2 jungtys

Veikimo jtampq rasite nominalios galios lenteléje ant gaminio
*Sio valdiklio maitinimo laido pakeisti negalima; jei laidas pazeistas,
valdiklj reikia ismesti

H-SERIES



IT - Dati tecnici

HPA/ [ HSA3/HSA3D/
HS3DB

HP..B
Tensione di funzionamento - 230+ 15V~50Hz
Portata dell'interrutore 3(MA
Tipo de interruptore Type 1B
Temperatura ambiente massima 0-45°C
Grado di protezione P40

Situazione del controllo

d'inquinamento Degree 2
Test pressione sfera 75°C
Tempo di apertura/chiusura della valvola 30/10 sec
Tensione nominale d'impulso 4Kv

Classe di protezione 1l

Brasatura di 2 giunzioni
con strozzatura

La tensione di esercizio é indicata sull'etichetta del prodotto

*Il cavo di alimentazione di questo comando non é sostituibile; se il cavo &

danneggiato, il controllo deve essere eliminato
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HPV/HPVB/HP..B

GB - Specification / FR - Caractéristiques / DE -Technische Daten /
DK - Specifikation / ES - Especificacion / NL - Specificaties /

GR - Mpodiaypaen / PL - Specyfikacja / LT - Specifikacija /

IT - Dati tecnici

1 - 10°C Min, 45°C Max

P, P,
10 bar
e

A Pv=P -P,

16 bar

-10°C Min
Not potable o !
water 95°C Max
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Size Kv (M3/h) | éPv (bar) Type
3.0 HPVB15
15mm
33 HPV15
1.0
58 HPVB22
22mm
8.2 HPV22
7.9 HPVB28
28mm 0.7
15.0 HPV28
3.0 HPVBO.5
1/2"
33 HPV0.5
1.0
58 HPVBO0.75
3/4"
8.2 HPV0.75
8.0 HPVB1.0
1" 0.7
15.0 HPV1.0

H-SERIES



Electrically operated valve - Not for use with potable

GB
water

FR | Electrovanne - Ne pas utiliser avec de L'eau potable

Elektromotorisches Ventil - nicht fiir Trinkwasser

DE .
geeignet

Vélvula operada elétricamente - No indicado para usar

ES con agua potable

DK | Elecktrisk betjente ventil - Ma ikke benyttes i

NL | Elektrisch bediende klep, niet geschikt voor drinkwater

GR | HAektpokivntn Bava - o1 yla méoipo vepod

Zawor sterowany elektrycznie - nie stosowac z woda

G pitna
T Elektra valdomas voZtuvas — nenaudojamas su geriamu
vandeniu

IT | Elettrovalvola - Non usare con acqua potabile
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HPA2N (6VA)*

— L
— N

[~
[

SPST, 3(1) A,
230Vac

(Brown / Marron / Braun / Marrén / Brun / Bruin /
Kagé / Brazowy / Rudas / Marrone)

(Blue / Bleu / Blau / Azul / Bid / Blauw / MmAe /
Niebieski / Mélynas / Blu)

HPA2 /HP..BN (6VA)*

(Brown / Marron / Braun / Marrén / Brun / Bruin /
Kagé / Brazowy / Rudas / Marrone)

(Blue / Bleu / Blau / Azul / Bid / Blauw / MmAe /
Niebieski / Mélynas / Blu)

(Grey / Gris / Grau / Gris / Gia / Grijs / TkpiCo /
Szary / Pilkas / Grigio )

(Orange / Naranja / Oranje / MopTokahi /
Pomarariczowy / Oranzinis / Arancio)

H-SERIES




HPA2C (6VA)*

(Brown / Marron / Braun / Marrén / Brun / Bruin /
— L Kaoé/Brazowy /Rudas/Marrone)

(Blue / Bleu / Blau / Azul / Bia / Blauw / Mélynas
— N /Mme/ Niebieski / Blu)

(Orange / Naranja / Oranje / MopTokaAi /
Pomarariczowy / Oranzinis / Arancio)

| (White / Blanc / Weil3 / Blanco / Hvid / Wit /
Aeukd / Biaty / Baltas / Bianco)

o—T (Grey / Gris / Grau / Gris / Gia / Grijs / TkpiCo /
Szary / Pilkas / Grigio )
SPDT, 3(1) A,
230Vac

* Shown de-energised / Moteur hors tension / Darstellung stromlos
/ Esquema sin tension / Vist ved ikke-tilsluttet tilstand / Motor in
spanningsloze toestand / ®aivetal amevepyomoinpévo / Wskazano
odtaczenie od napiecia / Parodytas be energijos / Attuatore non
alimentato
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GB - Installation / FR - Installation / DE - Installation /
ES - Instalaciéon / DK - Vejledning / NL - Installatie /
GR - Eykatrdaotaon / PL - Instalacji / LT - Montavimas /
IT - Installazione

3 @H 3

Y

H-SERIES




GB - Installation / FR - Installation / DE - Installation /
ES - Instalacion / DK - Vejledning / NL - Installatie /
GR - Eykatraotaon / PL - Instalacji / LT - Montavimas /
IT - Installazione

HPVB/HP...B
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GB - Assembly / FR- Montage / DE - Befestigung /
ES - Montaje / DK - Montering / NL - Montage /
GR - Zuvéleuon / PL - Montaz / LT - Montavimas /
IT - Assemblaggio

IMPORTANT =
Tighten evenly 10 1l

H-SERIES



GB - Operation / FR - Fonctionnement / DE - Bedienung /
ES - Operacion / DK - Driftsundstilling / NL - Bediening /
GR - Asrtoupyia / PL - Dzialanie / LT - Veikimas /

IT - Utilizzo

Auto / Automatique
Automatik / Automético
Automatisk / Automatisch
Avtopata / Automatyczny
Automatinis rezimas
Automatico

Manual / Manuel

Manuell Manuel / Manual
Handmatig / Xeipokivnta
Reczny / Rankinis rezimas
Manuale
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H-SERIES



HSA3/HSA3D/HS3DB

GB - Specification / FR - Caractéristiques / DE -Technische Daten /
DK - Specifikation / ES - Especificacién / NL - Specificaties /
GR - Mpodiaypaen / PL - Specyfikacja / LT - Specifikacija /

1 - 10°C Min, 45°C Max

IT - Dati tecnici
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Size Kv (M3/h) | &Pv (bar) Type
15mm 30 HSV3B15
o 6.1 1.0 HSV3B22

6.8 HSV3
28mm 7.9 0.7 HSV3B28
172" 3.0 HSV3B0.5
3/4" 6.1 10 HSV3B0.75
1" 8.0 0.7 HSV3B1.0

H-SERIES



Electrically operated valve - Not for use with potable

GB
water

FR | Electrovanne - Ne pas utiliser avec de Leau potable

DE | Elektromotorisches Ventil - nicht furr Trinkwasser geeignet

Valvula operada elétricamente - No indicado para usar
con agua potable

DK | Elecktrisk betjente ventil - Ma ikke benyttes i
NL | Elektrisch bediende klep, niet geschikt voor drinkwater

ES

GR | HAektpokivntn Bava — oxt yla mootpo vepd

Zawor sterowany elektrycznie - nie stosowac z woda
pitna

Elektra valdomas voztuvas — nenaudojamas su geriamu
vandeniu

PL

LT

IT | Elettrovalvola - Non usare con acqua potabile
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HSA3 (6VA)*

(Blue / Bleu / Blau / Azul / Bi& / Blauw / Mélynas

| N / MmAe / Niebieski / Blu)
(Brown|White / Marron|Blanc / Braun|Weil3 /

—L Marrén|Blanco / Brun|Hvid / Bruin|Wit / Kagé|Aguko /
Brazowy|Biaty / Rudas|Baltas / Marrone|Bianco)

o) (Grey / Gris / Grau / Gris / Gia / Grijs / TkpiCo /

Szary / Pilkas / Grigio )

(Orange / Naranja / Oranje / Moptokahi /

Pomarariczowy / Oranzinis / Arancio)

SPST, 3(1) A, 230Vac

Shown de-energised / Moteur hors tension / Darstellung stromlos
/ Esquema sin tension / Vist ved ikke-tilsluttet tilstand / Motor in
spanningsloze toestand / ®aivetal amevepyomoinpévo / Wskazano
odtaczenie od napiecia / Parodytas be energijos / Attuatore non
alimentato

H-SERIES



HSA3D/HS3DB (6VA)*

(Brown / Marron / Braun / Marrén / Brun / Bruin /
— L Kagé / Brazowy / Rudas / Marrone)

(Blue / Bleu / Blau / Azul / Bia / Blauw / Mélynas
/ MmAe / Niebieski / Blu)

(Grey / Gris / Grau / Gris / Gié / Grijs / TkpiCo /
Szary / Pilkas / Grigio )

I
|

- (Orange / Naranja / Oranje / MopTokaAi /
Pomarariczowy / Oranzinis / Arancio)

SPST, 3(1) A, 230Vac
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HSA3CD(6VA)*

L
— N

"
Bl

SPDT, 3(1) A, 230Vac

(Brown / Marron / Braun / Marrén / Brun / Bruin /
Kaé / Brazowy / Rudas / Marrone)

(Blue / Bleu / Blau / Azul / Bia / Blauw / Mélynas
/ Mm\e / Niebieski / Blu)

(Orange / Naranja / Oranje / MoptokoAi /
Pomarariczowy / Oranzinis / Arancio)

(White / Blanc / Weif3 / Blanco / Hvid / Wit /
Neuko / Biaty / Baltas / Bianco)

(Grey / Gris / Grau / Gris / Gié / Grijs / TkpiCo /
Szary / Pilkas / Grigio )

HSA3ND (6VA)*

— L
— N

(Brown / Marron / Braun / Marrén / Brun / Bruin /
Kagé / Bragzowy / Rudas / Marrone)

(Blue / Bleu / Blau / Azul / Bia / Blauw / Mélynas
/ TkpiCo / Niebieski / Blu)

H-SERIES




GB - Installation / FR - Installation / DE - Installation /
ES - Instalacion / DK - Vejledning / NL - Installatie /
GR - Eykataotaon / PL - Instalacji / LT - Montavimas /
IT - Installazione 3
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GB - Installation / FR - Installation / DE - Installation /
ES - Instalaciéon / DK - Vejledning / NL - Installatie /
GR - Eykatrdaotaon / PL - Instalacji / LT - Montavimas /
IT - Installazione

H-SERIES



GB - Assembly / FR- Montage / DE - Befestigung /
ES - Montaje / DK - Montering / NL - Montage /

GR - Eykataotaon / PL - Montaz / LT - Montavimas /
IT - Assemblaggio

IMPORTANT
Tighten evenly
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GB - Operation / FR - Fonctionnement / DE - Bedienung /
ES - Operacion / DK - Driftsundstilling / NL - Bediening /
GR - Asitoupyia / PL - Dziatanie / LT - Veikimas /

IT - Utilizzo

Auto / Automatique /
Automatik / Automatico /
Automatisk / Automatisch /
Avtopata / Automatyczny
Automatinis rezimas /
Automatico

Manual / Manuel / Manuell
Manuel / Manual /
Handmatig / Xelpokivnta /
Reczny / Rankinis rezimas /
Manuale

H-SERIES
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Danfoss A/S

Heating Climate Solutions « heating.danfoss.com « +45 7488 2222  E-mail: heating@danfoss.com

Any information, including, but not limited to information on selection of product, its application or use,
product design, weight, dimensions, capacity or any other technical data in product manuals, catalogues
descriptions, advertisements, etc. and whether made available in writing, orally, electronically, online or via

shall be considered i ive, and is only binding if and to the extent, explicit reference is made in
a quotation or order confirmation. Danfoss cannot accept any responsibility for possible errors in catalogues,
brochures, videos and other material. Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice. This also
applies to products ordered but not delivered provided that such alterations can be made without changes to
form, fit or function of the product. All trademarks in this material are property of Danfoss A/S or Danfoss group
companies. Danfoss and the Danfoss logo are trademarks of Danfoss A/S. All rights reserved.
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